PE000SM3E Product Details
PE000SM3E
TE Internal Number: 4-1609154-1
 Active
EMI/RFI Filters and Accessories
 Always EU RoHS/ELV Compliant (Statement of
Compliance)
Product Highlights:

SWITCH
PS PE PS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
PS0S0SM6E EXAMPLE:
 SNAP-IN MOUNTING
 WITH SWITCH
 SINGLE FUSING
 6 AMP
0'S ARE ZEROS.
FOR PS VERSIONS THE SHORT EDGES MUST
HAVE R.02 ON INSERTION SIDE.
* FOR PANEL THICKNESS 0.031-0.079 USE 2.201
  FOR PANEL THICKNESS 0.083-0.114 USE 2.213.
PM
PANEL CUT-OUT
Introducing
Corcom Medium Performance P Series Power Entry Modules
TE Connectivity has expanded the Corcom P Series power entry modules to include a
new medium performance filter option. The medium P Series modules features better
performance than the standard filter option in a smaller size than the high performance
filter. Filters are available in 3, 6 or 10A ratings.  Modules are available in either snap-
in or flange mount versions with a choice of horizontal or vertical mounting ears.  The
medium performance P Series modules are available with either single or dual fuses and
may be configured with an optional DPST switch.  The medium performance P Series
modules are suitable for applications with increased attenuation requirements in higher
frequencies where a smaller size is desirable.
corcom.com
Corcom Medium Performance P Series ModulesTE Connectivity
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
•	UL Recognized
•	CSA Certified
•	VDE Approved
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
KEY FEATURES
•	Dual stage electrical setup
•	High attenuation at higher
frequencies
•	Compact design
•	Snap-in or flange mounting
•	Standard IEC 60321-1 C14 power inlet
•	Optional DPST switch
•	Single or dual North American or
Metric fusing capabilities
•	UL Recognized, CSA Certified and
VDE Approved
APPLICATIONS
•	Switch mode power supplies
•	Vending & service machines
•	Computing & accessories
•	Home appliances
•	Gaming equipment
•	Fitness equipment
•	Measuring & test equipment
•	Instrumentation
LINE LOAD
Maximum leakage current
each Line to Ground:
@120 VAC 60 Hz: .25 mA
@ 250 VAC 50 Hz: .50 mA
Hipot rating (one minute):
Line to Ground: 2250 VDC
Line to Line: 1450 VDC
Rated Voltage (max.): 250 VAC
Operating Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Rated Current: 3 to 10A
Fuseholder:
Accepts one or two fuses
.25 x 1.25” (not included)
or 5 x 20mm (not included)
Switch: DPST

4-1609155-1:   PE0S0DM6E 4-1609156-3:   PM0S0DM6E 4-1609153-9:   PS0S0DM6E
4-1609155-2:   PE0S0DMXE 4-1609156-4:   PM0S0DMXE 4-1609154-0:   PS0S0DMXE
ORDERING INFORMATION
P S 0 0 0 S M 6 E
Mounting Style
E = Mounting ears
       (Horizontal axis)
S = Snap-in
M = Mounting ears
       (Vertical axis)
Extender
Option
0 = None
Switch Option
0 = Blank
S = Double pole
       single throw
       (DPST)
Input Voltage Select
0 = Single voltage
Fuse Options
D = Dual fuse
S = Single fuse
Filter Type
M = Medium
       Performance
Shield Options
E = Complete can
Mounting
Style
Extender
Options
Switch
Options
Voltage
Select
Fuse
Options
Filter
Type
Filter
Current
Shield
Options
Filter Current
3 = 3A
6 = 6A
X = 10A
PRODUCT OFFERING
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (Line to Ground)
Current Rating
Frequency — MHz
.15 .5 1 5 10 30
3A 50 60 60 45 40 30
6A 34 58 58 42 37 30
10A 6 35 45 45 38 30
PERFORMANCE DATA
Differential Mode / Asymmetrical (Line to Line)
Current Rating
Frequency — MHz
.15 .5 1 5 10 30
3A 25 60 60 50 45 40
6A 9 50 62 51 46 40
10A 10 20 59 52 48 40
Minimum Insertion Loss  - Measured in closed 50 Ohm system
Typical Insertion Loss  - Measured in closed 50 Ohm system
corcom.com
Corcom Medium Performance P Series ModulesTE Connectivity
3A 6A 10A
db
100